Privacy Policy

Last updated: December 2, 2024

1. Introduction

At Atnias LLC ('we,' 'us,' or 'our'), we respect your privacy and are committed to protecting the personal information you share with us. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and protect your information when you subscribe to our newsletter.

2. Information We Collect

Email Address: We collect your email address when you subscribe to our Substack newsletter.

3. How We Use Your Information

- **3.1** We use your email address solely to send you our newsletter and related communications.
- **3.2** We may also use it to respond to your inquiries or provide information related to your subscription.

4. Legal Basis for Processing

We process your personal information based on your consent. By subscribing to our newsletter, you consent to the processing of your email address for this purpose.

5. Data Sharing and Disclosure

- **5.1** We use Substack, a third-party service provider, to manage and deliver our newsletters. Substack will store and process your email address in accordance with their Terms of Use (https://atnias.substack.com/tos? utm_source=embed_publication), Privacy Policy (https://atnias.substack.com/privacy?utm_source=embed_publication), and Information collection notice (https://substack.com/ccpa?utm_source=embed_publication#personal-data-collected).
- **5.2** We do not sell or trade your information to other third parties except as required by law.

6. Data Retention

We retain your email address as long as you are subscribed to our newsletter. You can unsubscribe at any time by clicking the 'unsubscribe' link in any of our emails, and your email address will be deleted from our records.

7. Your Rights

You have the following rights regarding your personal data:

7.1 Access: Request a copy of the data we hold about you.

7.2 Rectification: Request corrections to any inaccurate data.

7.3 Erasure: Request deletion of your data.

7.4 Restriction: Request limited processing of your data.

7.5 Data Portability: Request a copy of your data in a structured, commonly used format.

7.6 Objection: Object to the processing of your data.

To exercise these rights, please contact us at aleksei@atnias.com.

8. Data Security

We implement reasonable measures to protect your email address. However, please note that no method of transmission over the Internet is completely secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

9. International Data Transfers

Your information may be transferred to and processed in countries other than your country of residence, including the United States. We ensure that appropriate safeguards are in place to protect your data in accordance with applicable laws.

10. Children's Privacy

Our newsletter is not intended for individuals under the age of 16. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children.

11. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices. We will notify you of any significant changes by updating the date at the top of this policy.

12. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at aleksei@atnias.com